EVENT WIND
100 METRES
16.32 +1.6
16.33 +0.0
16.46 +1.3
14.70 +1.6
14.84 +2.0
15.22 +1.4
15.28 -1.2
14.24 +1.6
14.35 +0.4
14.38 +0.0
14.38 +2.0
14.54 -1.2
14.57 +0.8
14.67 +0.0
14.80 -0.6
15.18 +2.0
15.28 -1.1
13.77 +1.3
14.02 +2.0
14.08 +0.4
14.21 -1.2
14.28 +0.3
13.89 +0.9

AUSTRALIAN
ATHLETICS

DELHI 2025 WPA Championships Qualifiers as @ 1s June, 2025

The Atheltics Australia Selecion Policy is available on the Athletics Australia website

(www.athletics.com.au)
Forward corrections and omissions to steve.caddy@athletics.org.au

*Athletes name in blue - denotes that the athlete has met all selection standard performance requirements to be eligible for infial selection
*Athletes name in bold - denotes that the athlete has met all selection standard performance requirements to be eligible for final selection

Performance

% of AA
Developing

101.41
101.35
100.55
106.12
105.12
102.50
102.09
109.55
108.71
108.48
108.48
107.29
107.07
106.34
Top 8 Paris
102.77
102.09
105.30
103.43
102.98
102.04
101.54
104.39

NAME

Summer Giddings
Summer Giddings
Summer Giddings
Abby Craswell
Abby Craswell
Abby Craswell
Abby Craswell
Mali Lovell
Mali Lovell
Mali Love

Kirra Wright

Kirra Wright

Akeesha Snowden

Akeesha Snowden
Akeesha Showden
Akeesha Showden
Akeesha Showden

Keira Post

ASSOC COMPETITION

NSW

QLD

NSW

VIC

SA

SA

Australian Open Championships
lllawong High Velocity

NSW All Comers #3

Australian Open Championships
2025 Melbourne Invitational
Queensland State Championships
Paris Paralympic Games 2024
Australian Open Championships
Sydney Track Classic

lllawong High Velocity

2025 Melbourne Invitational
Capital Athletics Championships
Paris Paralympic Games 2024
lllawarra Track Challenge

Paris Paralympic Games 2024
2025 Melbourne Invitational
Australian Open Championships
SA State T&F Championships
2025 Melbourne Invitational
Sydney Track Classic

Capital Athletics Championships
Copyworld Toshiba Interclub #11
2024 All Schools Championships

CLASS

T35
T35
T35
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
137
137
137
137
137
137

DATE

12-Apr-25
15-Feb-25
08-Mar-25
12-Apr-25
29-Mar-25
15-Mar-25
04-Sep-24
12-Apr-25
15-Mar-25
15-Feb-25
29-Mar-25
26-Jan-25
04-Sep-24
11-Jan-25
04-Sep-24
29-Mar-25
13-Apr-25
08-Mar-25
29-Mar-25
15-Mar-25
26-Jan-25
01-Mar-25
06-Dec-24
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14.18 +1.3 102.26 Keira Post SA State T&F Championships 137 08-Mar-25
14.22 +1.6 101.97 Keira Post Australian Open Championships 137 12-Apr-25

14.41 -1.9 100.62 Keira Post Copyworld Toshiba Meet #1 137 12-Oct-24
14.41 +2.0 100.62 Keira Post Copyworld Toshiba Interclub #9 137 18-Jan-25
14.35 +0.9 101.05 Sybella Warton NSW 2024 All Schools Championships 137 06-Dec-24
12.72 +0.8 Top 8 Paris Rhiannon Clarke WA Paris Paralympic Games 2024 138 31-Aug-24
12.77 +1.6 101.41 Rhiannon Clarke Australian Open Championships 138 12-Apr-25

12.78 +0.2 101.33 Rhiannon Clarke Paris Paralympic Games 2024 138 31-Aug-24
14.55 +1.7 108.59 Makayla Elcoate QLD Australian Open Championships T44 12-Apr-25

15.12 +1.4 104.50 Makayla Elcoate Queensland State Championships T44 15-Mar-25
15.17 -1.8 104.15 Makayla Elcoate 2024 Brisbane Invitational T44 14-Dec-24
15.62 +0.0 101.15 Makayla Elcoate UniSC Track Challenge T44 15-Feb-25
15.32 +0.2 103.13 Mackenzie Wilson ~ NSW NSW Junior Championships T44 15-Mar-25
21.06 +1.7 102.56 Kim Neuenkirchen — NSW Australian Open Championships 172 12-Apr-25
21.50 +1.7 100.47 Olivia Riley WA Australian Open Championships 172 12-Apr-25
200 METRES

29.87 -1.1 110.14 Mali Lovell NSW Open State Championships 136 23-Mar-25
30.08 +0.5 109.38 Mali Lovell Paris Paralympic Games 2024 136 31-Aug-24
32.47 +2.0 101.32 KirraWright VIC Australian Open Championships 136 11-Apr-25
28.52 -1.6 105.89 Akeesha Snowden SA Australian Open Championships 137 13-Apr-25
28.93 -1.1 104.39 Akeesha Snowden NSW Open State Championships 137 23-Mar-25
29.78 -0.7 101.41 Akeesha Snowden Copyworld Toshiba Interclub #8 137 11-Jan-25
29.18 +1.5 103.50 Keira Post SA 2024 All Schools Championships 137 7-Dec-24

28.80 -0.9 101.74 Briseis Brittain NT Australian Open Championships 138 13-Apr-25
28.85 +1.7 101.56 Briseis Brittain 2024 All Schools Championships 138 7-Dec-24

26.76 -0.5 103.33 Rhiannon Clarke WA WPA New Delhi Grand Prix 138 13-Mar-25
26.83 -0.9 103.06 Rhiannon Clarke Australian Open Championships 138 13-Apr-25
28.86 +1.5 101.52 Layla Sharp NSW 2024 All Schools Championships 138 7-Dec-24

29.22 +0.0 100.27 Layla Sharp Winter Track Series #1 138 14-Jun-25
27.53 +1.5 100.98 Lexie Brown NSW 2024 All Schools Championships T47 7-Dec-24

400 METRES



57.96

59.88

59.48

1:00.62
1:00.97
1:00.17
1:00.80
1:01.02
1:06.21
1:08.00
1:08.43
1:08.91
1:00.81
1:01.39
1:02.64
58.27

800 METRES
2:21.76
2:22.10
2:22.47
1:54.86

1500 METRES

4:31.54
4:42.23
4:42.44
4:44.20
4:45.35
4:45.61
4:46.06
4:46.19
4:46.28
4:49.30
4:50.23

Top 8 Paris
100.91

100.14

101.58
101.34
101.07
100.12

106.28
102.87
103.56
101.62
101.03
102.38
101.32
100.95
108.44
105.59
104.92
104.19

100.89
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Telaya Blacksmith
Telaya Blacksmith
Telaya Blacksmith
Telaya Blacksmith
Telaya Blacksmith
Telaya Blacksmith
Telaya Blacksmith
Telaya Blacksmith
Akeesha Snowden
Akeesha Snowden
Akeesha Snowden
Akeesha Snowden
Rhiannon Clarke
Rhiannon Clarke
Natalie Millerd
Angela Ballard

Coco Espie
Coco Espie
Coco Espie
Angela Ballard

Top 8 Paris Annabelle Colman

107.89
107.81
107.14
106.71
106.61
106.45
106.40
106.36
105.25
104.92

Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman
Annabelle Colman

NSW

SA

WA

ACT

ACT

NSW

ACT

VIC

Paris Paralympic Games 2024
NSW Open State Championships
Treloar Shield Round 2

Australian Open Championships
NSW All Schools Championships
Treloar Shield Round 6

High Velocity Meet #2

NSW Combined Event Championships
Australian Open Championships
Capital Athletics Championships
NSW Open State Championships
SA State T&F Championships
Paris Paralympic Games 2024
Paris Paralympic Games 2024
Summer Series No. 9

Swiss Nationals

Swiss Nationals

Daniela Jutzeler Memorial
WPA Swiss GP

Swiss Nationals

Paris Paralympic Games 2024
Australian Open Championships
Victorian Track and Field Championships
AVSL 9 - Doncaster

AVSL 7 - Meadowglen
Australian Open Championships
VIC Milers #2

VIC Milers #5

Perth Track Classic

AVSL 2 - Doncaster

VIC Milers #3

T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
137
137
137
137
138
138
T46
153

T34
T34
T34
153

T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20

2-Sep-24
22-Mar-25
19-Oct-24
10-Apr-25
29-Sep-24
30-Nov-24
21-Dec-24
26-Jan-25
10-Apr-25
26-Jan-25
22-Mar-25
9-Mar-25
7-Sep-24
6-Sep-24
1-Mar-25
31-May-25

1-Jun-25
29-May-25
23-May-25
1-Jun-25

6-Sep-24
10-Apr-25
21-Feb-25
1-Feb-25
11-Jan-25
11-Apr-25
19-Dec-24
13-Mar-25
1-Mar-25
12-Oct-25
21-Jan-25
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5:02.00 100.83 Georgia Powning VIC Milers #2 T20 19-Dec-24
3:20.09 108.45 Madison de Rozario NSW Paris Paralympic Games 2024 T53 2-Sep-25
3:20.32 Top 8 Paris Madison de Rozario Paris Paralympic Games 2024 T53 3-Sep-25
5000 METRES

11:10.20 Top 8 Paris Madison de Rozario NSW Paris Paralympic Games 2024 153 31-Aug-24
LONG JUMP

5.50 +1.5 106.80 Telaya Blacksmith NSW NSW All Schools Championshps T20 30-Sep-24
5.20 +1.5 100.97 Telaya Blacksmith Australian Open Championships T20 10-Apr-25
5.28 +0.6 102.52 Telaya Blacksmith Treloar Shield Round 2 T20 19-Oct-24
5.21 +0.1 101.17 Telaya Blacksmith Paris Paralympic Games 2024 120 6-Sep-24
5.21 +1.2 101.17 Telaya Blacksmith 2024 All Schools Championships T20 8-Dec-24
4,11 +1.5 104.05 Niamh Mac Alasdair WA Australian Open Championships 137 10-Apr-25
3.97 +1.0 100.51 Niamh Mac Alasdair Capital Athletics Championships 137 25-Jan-25
5.04 +1.8 113.26 Vanessa Low Adelaide Invitational T61 15-Feb-25
5.12 +1.7 101.39 Sarah Walsh ACT Australian Open Championships T64 10-Apr-25
5.05 +1.5 100.00 Sarah Walsh Summer Series No. 9 Té4 1-Mar-25
SHOTPUT

6.13 100.49 Rosemary Little NSW QMA Invitational Series #2 F32 7-Jun-25
5.91 Top 8 Paris Rosemary Little NSW Paris Paralympic Games 2024 F32 4-Sep-24
7.61 107.94 Kirra Wright VIC Australian Open Championships F36 13-Apr-25
7.22 102.41 Kirra Wright AVSL 5 - Ballarat F36 16-Nov-24
7.12 100.99 Kirra Wright Victorian Track and Field Championships F36 22-Feb-25
11.25 Top 8 Paris Ella Hose VIC Paris Paralympic Games 2024 F37 31-Aug-24
10.07 102.76 Ella Hose AV Throws #6 F37 30-Mar-25
9.80 100.00 Ella Hose High Velocity Meet #4 F37 8-Mar-25
DISCUS THROW

33.05 Top 8 Paris Samantha Schmidt QLD Paris Paralympic Games 2024 F38 6-Sep-24

34.33 101.57 Sarah Edmiston WA Paris Paralympic Games 2024 F44 1-Sep-24
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JAVELIN THROW

16.91 114.26 Dayna Crees Brisbane Throws Classic F34 25-Jan-25
16.47 111.28 Dayna Crees AVSL 4 - Doncaster F34 09-Nov-24
16.15 109.12 Dayna Crees Victorian Track and Field Championships F34 22-Feb-25

16.04 108.38 Dayna Crees AVSL 8 - Mount Evelyn F34 18-Jan-25



	Womens Qualifiers

